Submit I Copice to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101

Revised 1-1-19

F.O. Boy 2008 P.O. Boy 2009 P.O. Boy 200	DISTRICT	OIL CONSERVATI	ØN DIVISION	,	
Sunday State Press Press State Press Pre	P.O. Box 2088				
SINDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DUE, OR TO DEEPER OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIT. USE "APPLICATION FOR PENLET" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS 13 DUE, OR TO DEEPER OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIT. USE "APPLICATION FOR PENLET" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS 1 1. Type of Walt: Out. Out. Amoco P coduction Company Attn: John Hampton 1. Will No. 9 1. North Use this Banco Meseverede 1. Will No. 9 1. North Use this Banco Meseverede 1. Will No. 9 1. Will Contact A : 990 Feet From The North Use tad Banco Meseverede 1. Will Localise 3 Tomodile Bast Use to Society Soci	DISTRICTAL STATE New Mexico 87504 2088				
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS [DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DIML OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A [DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DIML OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A [DIFFERENT RESERVOIT, USE **REPLICATION FOOD FERLING** [FORM C-101] FOR SUCH PROPOSALS TO DIML OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A [In this of Opening	DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Assec, NRC 87410			21.	
Type of Walt Company				a same on a on dance.	u.
I. Nime of Openior Amoco Production Company Attn: John Hampton J. Well Ma J. Address Openior Amoco Production Company Attn: John Hampton J. Well Ma J. Address Openior P. O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 Blanco Meseverde Blanco Meseverde Unit Letter J. 990 Feet From The Unit Letter J. 990 Feet From The Joseph San Juan Company J. Feet From The San Juan Company M. Hall M. San Juan Company M. Hall San Juan Company M. Hall M. San Juan M. Hall M. San Juan Company M. Hall M. San Juan M. Hall M. M. Hall M	DIFFERENT RESE	OPOSALS TO DHILL OR TO DEEPE RVOIR, USE 'APPLICATION FOR P	N OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Hanne or Unit Agri	cement Name
1. Mill control operator Amoco Production Company Attn: John Hampton 3. Addition Operator P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 Banco Meseverde 1. Will Localine Usin Latter A. 990 Feet From The Usin Latter A. 990 Feet From The San Juan County D. Elevation (Shaw whither OF, RAB, RT, GR, HC, NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	1. Type of Well:			Mudge LS	į
Amoro of Polostrian Company Attn: John Hampton 9 1. Addirts of Operator P. O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 Blanco Meseverde P. O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 Blanco Meseverde 1. Well Location Unit Letter A: 990 Feet From The Use and 800 Feet From The San Juan County Seeding 3 Township To. Elevation (Shape whithis OF, RNB, RT, GR, st.c.) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DIVILING OPINS. PLUG AND ABANDON COMMENCE DIVILING OPINS. PLUG AND ABANDON CASING TEST AND CEMENT ADD ON CASING TEST AND CEMENT ADD ON COMMENCE DIVILING OPINS. PLUG AND ABANDON CASING TEST AND CEMENT ADD ON COMMENCE OF INTENTION TO: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Climby state all partices details, including animoted date of stating any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. PEB2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. 1 Description of the proposed of Completed Date of the bod of my townships, and bride. ST. Staff Admin. Supv. 2 (0.92 Entremed Admin. Supv. 2 (0.92 Ent	1. Name of Operator		······································	1 Well No	,
P. O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 I. Well Localises List Localises Usit Lear A : 990 Feet From The Sociles 3 Towarding 31N Range Sociles 3 Towarding 10. Elevation (Shaw whither OF, RAB, AF, GA, HC) II. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Dala NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ADADOM CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT ADADOM CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT ADADOM CASING TEST AND CEMENT ADADOM CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT ADA BANDOMISENT SOTILER: DOTHER: DITECT OF THE PORT OF		Company Attn:	John Hampton		ı
Use Letter A 990 Feet From The Use and Feet From The Society 3 Towarding 31N Range North Society NAME Son Juan County 10. Elevation (3300 whicher Dr. AXB. AT. GR. 11) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DIRECTION OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT AND CHANGE ALTERNING CASING TEMPORAPHIC ACTION OF THE SOCIETY AND ABANDONMENT SOTHER: CASING TEST AND CEMENT AND COMPLETED OF INTENTION OF PROPERTY AND ABANDONMENT SOTHER: 11. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Charly state all periodeal details, and give partnered data, including unimated data of stating any property world see at tachment for procedures. PLOS TO ALTERNING COMPLETED OPERATION OF THE PROPERTY AND ABANDONMENT SOTHER. 11. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Charly state all periodeal details, and give partnered data, including unimated data of stating any property world be and appropriate the periodeal details, and give partnered data, including unimated data of stating any property world be and appropriate the periodeal details, and give partnered data of stating any property of the periodeal data of stating and property and periodeal data of stating and property and periodeal data of stating a	P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sociole 3 Township Ringe 11 W San Juan County 10. Elevation (Slaw whither OF, RAB, RT, GR, IIC) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REMEDIAL WORK		O North .	800)	East
Township Range No. Elevation (3 how whither OF, RAB, RT, GR, sec.) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DIVILING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONARM CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertional datally, and give perturned data, including unimated data of stating any proposed word). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. PEB2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton 8 (303) 830-5119. Thomps contributed the Monnetipe description to the best of my tree-body and bodie. SEE Admin. Supv. DATE 2-(0-92) THEOREMS John Hampton.	1 2		11w		
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DIPLLING OPINS. PULL OF ALTERING CASING CASING CASING COMMENCE DIPLLING OPINS. 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Closely state all pertional data)s, and fire personal data, including universal data of station only proposed or completed Operations (Closely state all pertional data)s, and fire personal data, including universal data of station only proposed or complete Department of the organization of the personal data; including universal data of station only proposed or complete Department of the organization of the personal data; including universal data of station only proposed. PEBS 01992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Through conty that the formulation does us to the last complete to the best of my brow-belts and baild. 1001-101-102-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103	Socilon	Township	Range		1
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DIPULLING OPIES. PULL OR ALTER CASING COMMENCE DIPULLING OPIES. OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: IL Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Cloudy state all persistent datally, and give personal datal, including universed data of stations any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. PEB2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. I haven configure due formation does to the bost of my hosteliste and boild. St. Staff Admin. Supv. Date 2-(0-92) THEOMOREM ALTERNATION.	X <i>44444444444</i>	/////	ar or, KAB, KI, OK, REJ	\///	///////////////////////////////////////
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DIPULLING OPIES. PULL OR ALTER CASING COMMENCE DIPULLING OPIES. OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: IL Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Cloudy state all persistent datally, and give personal datal, including universed data of stations any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. PEB2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. I haven configure due formation does to the bost of my hosteliste and boild. St. Staff Admin. Supv. Date 2-(0-92) THEOMOREM ALTERNATION.	II. Clicck	Appropriate Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice I	Langut or Other Data	Lillillillillillis
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DIVILING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONIMENT COMMENCE DIVILING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONIMENT COMMENCE DIVILING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONIMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: Proposed or Completed Operations (Clourly state all perticant distails, and give pertured date; including univaried date of surring any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. FEB 2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. I house configure du Microscope doors in troop and complete to the best of my trooplete and belief. 10011671026 1001167103 1001	NOTICE OF IN	TENTION TO:	•		TT OF.
TEMPORAMILY ABANDON CIMIGE PLANS COMMENCE DRULLING OPINS. PLUG AND ABANDONIMENT SET COMMENCE DRULLING OPINS.				DOCCOULTY NET OF	11 Or:
PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: 12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Cloudy state all perticant details, and tive perticant date, including arrivated date of stating any proposed worst). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. PEB2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Ihereby configure that allowables above a low and complete to the boot of my homelosts and belief. Signatural Test Alio CEMENT JOB PLUG AND ABANDONIJENT & PLUG AND ABA		PLUG AND ABANDON	NEMEDIAL WORK	ALTERI	ING CASING 📗 📙
OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: II. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state off pertisent details, and give pertisent dates, including universed date of station any proposed world). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. FEB 2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Ibourn configuration does to the and complete to the best of my thombot and belief. Signature The Act 1983 The Contraction of Completed Operations (Clearly state of the best of my thombot and belief. Signature The Act 1983 The Contraction of Completed Operations (Clearly state of the best of my thombot and belief. Signature The Act 1983 The Contraction of Completed Operations (Clearly state of the best of my thombot and pertised dates) including university of the pertised dates o	TEMPORATILY ABANDON	CIMINGE PLANS	COMMENCE DUILLIN	G OPHS. DEPLUG A	NID ABANDONIAENT 🐰
12. Describe Pireposed or Completed Operations (Claurly state all periodes desails, and give personal data, including unusualed data of surring any proposed world). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. PEB 2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Ihavery carefy that the formulape above a letter and complete to the local of my knowledge and belief. ST. Staff Admin. Supv. DATE 2-10-92 TITEOM FREEDMANKE John Hampton	PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND C	DOC THEME	
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all periode details, and give pertoded chief, including universal date of station any proposed world). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attachment for procedures. PEB 2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Iheavity canaly that the Information above to true and complete to the best of my Innovitable and bedief. See RULE 1103. Insurance And Admin. Supv. Date 2 - 10-92 Title on Frederinance John Hampton	OTHER:		ОПІЕЯ:		П
Please see attachment for procedures. FEB 2 01992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Ihavery couly the the footnetipe shore us true and complete to the best of my homeholise and belief. Sold Trite on PROPHIAME John Hampton THE PROPHIAME John Hampton	12 Describe Proposed or Completed Oper	alime (Clarky state all pertinent details	į.		
FEB 2 0 1992 OIL CON. DIV., DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Ihaving carely that the formation above us true and complete to the best of my knowledge and bolid. Indicators Inches Inch	work) SEE RULE 1103.	more (e.m.), sum ee janoara arang,		mint mainted que et souint	any techosed
FEB 2 01992 OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3 If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. The way combit the followed per above a true and complete to the best of my thorwholise and bodied. Stothature The Name 1983 Mark 1983 Mark 2-10-92 Title On FREST HAME John Hampton	Please see attachm	ent for procedure	·s.	DEGEIN	
If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Threshy carely that the formation above we true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Str. Staff Admin. Supv. Date 2-10-92 THE ON FROM HAME John Hampton				<i>[[]</i>	- 1111
If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Therety constrained the following above a from and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature 1			•		
If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Therety constrained the following above a true and complete to the best of my trow-bodge and belief. Signature 1				OIL CON. DI	IV i
If you have any questions please contact Cindy Burton @ (303) 830-5119. Therety control the following shore is true and complete to the best of my throwholfs and bolid. SIGHATURE TOTAL AND JOHN Hampton THE ON FRESTHAME JOHN Hampton				DIST. 3	•
Three on transformed John Hampton The contraction of the best of my throw bodies and bodies. The contraction of the best of my throw bodies and bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies and bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies. The contraction of the following party of the best of my throw bodies.					
Three on transformed John Hampton The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid. The contraction of the best of my throw holds and bolid.	If you have any qu	estions please co	ntact Cindy	Burton @ (303)	830-5119.
THE ON FROM HAME John Hampton Sr. Staff Admin. Supv. 2-10-92					
THE ON FROM HAME John Hampton Sr. Staff Admin. Supv. 2-10-92					
THE ON FROM HAME John Hampton TUENERED.	I hereby carely that the followed per above is to	the and complete to the best of my knowledge	end bolia.		
THE ON FROM HAME John Hampton TUENSENO.	SIGHATURE Top Nanate	1/983	sr. Staff	Admin. Supv.	2-10-92
	тите од гвит наме John Нат	npton			
				10	DIAMETO.

10/25/91-11/8/91

MIRUSU, Bleed off all gas, pump a total of 350BBls H20 down tbg, well dead. RIG in wireline, run 7" cmt retainer and set at (4250') Run CBL log from 3850'to 2980', cmt top at 3545'. Make up stinger and TIH with 2 3/8" tbg, sting into retainer. pressure test tbg to 1000pis. Held ok. RU, mix & pump 200sks oilwell Cl B density of 15%PPG., pull out of retainer and leave 2 1/2BBls on top of retainer. Dig out of wellhead. RIH with CSG inspection tool, unable to get below 3323' log from 3323' to surface. Fair pipe from 3323 to 1450'. Possible hole at 1440'. Poor pipe from 1440' to approx 400'. fair pipe from 400' to surface. RIG down and pick up and run 2.375" TBG to 4200'. Attempt to circ hole with 10 ppg mud, unable to circ., pump down tbg backside well dead, flow slightly out of bradenhead vent. Run in hole with 6" chemical cutter. cut csq 2208'. Held meeting with Ernie Busch NMOCD, decision made to pump cmt below Picture Cliff and Fruitland coal zones. RIH and set baker cmt retainer at 2700'. Make up stinger, TIH with 2.375" tbg, sting into retainer, pressure test tbg @ 750psi held. Establish feed rate of 1.8BPM at 750psi., mix and pump 300sks Oilwell Cl B neat density 15.8 PPg, displace with 10ppg mud, Teave 50' cmt on top of retainer. Run CBL from 2600' to 280' partial bond from 2680'-1350'. Hydraulic isolation from 1350' to 1160', partial bond from 1160'-300'. Held meeting with Ernie Busch (NMOCD) - State required all mud to be circ out of hole. RIH and shoot 4 holes at 2010 (NMOCD decision to shoot at 2010'). Set cmt retainer at 1960', make up stinger, TIH and tag retainer, space out to cmt. Pressure test tbg to 600psi. held ok. Establish feed rate of 1.6BPM at 1500psi., mix and pump 200sxs 42 BBls Oilwell Cl B neat Cmt @ 1.7BPM, 1300psi. Pull out of retainer and leave 65' of cmt on top. Pull tbg to a depth of 1250'. Mix and pump 5BBls slurry for cmt plug from (1250'-1125'). TIH with 2.375" tbg. tag cmt plug at 1216'. TOH, Rig in Bluejet. RIH and shoot 4 holes at 760'. Set retainer at 700'. TIH and sting into retainer, obtain circ thru bradenhead, pump 1 gal paint. Took 43 BBls to circ paint back to pit. Rig in Western cementers, min and pump 57BBls Cl B density of 15.4 to 16.5. obtain good circ. attempt to squeeze pressure up to 750psi. Reopen bradenhead and circ. 32 BBls cmt to pit. Leave 25' of cmt on top of retainer. Tag cmt top at 693'. Drill cmt retainer at 700', continue drilling on retainer, drill retainer and cmt to a depth of 760'. TIH remove Bit and sub. TIH to 1196' rig in Western cementers. Place cmt Plug from 1196'-682' using Oilwell Cl B Cmt with 2% CAC1 density of 16.0. Pull and lay down jts. Run 2nd plug from 682 to surface, pull and lay down tbg. Run 1 jnt tbg with cmt to surface. Rig down Western. NDBOPS and remove TBG spool. Cut off wellhead, install Dry hole marker. Restore location.

Pursuant to Rule 303-C 5, the commingled authority granted by this order may be rescinded by the Division Director if, in his opinion, conservation is not being best served by such commingling.

Wery truly youxs,

JOE D. RAMEY, Division Director

